violation of the Artificial Intelligence Accountability Act,

the attorney general may bring an action in the name of the

state to enforce the provisions of that act. 

L.  A person who violates the provisions of the

Artificial Intelligence Accountability Act is liable for a

civil penalty in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars

($15,000) per violation, to be collected in a civil action

filed by the attorney general on behalf of the state.  In an

.233002.2

action brought pursuant to the Artificial Intelligence

Accountability Act, the attorney general shall be entitled to

all reasonable attorney costs and fees.